PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-03

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$2,200,000.00 is anticipated/projected to FEMA Flood Buyout Fund (3415). (Revenue Series Code 7155)

\$2,200,00.00 is appropriated from FEMA Flood Buyout Pass Through Fund (3415) to Department 0123, FEMA Flood Buyout Pass Through, expenditure code 4001-Land.

Section 2: EMERGENCY CLAUSE.

The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on January 18, 2022.

Section 3: EFFECTIVE DATE.

This ordinance is adopted to comply with the provisions of A.C.A. § 14-14-907 and shall be effective as of January 18, 2022.

Passed by the Quorum Court on January 18, 2022.	
Attest:	Affirm
Margaret Darter	James Baker
Quorum Court Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated:	Dated: